the price at which the material/product was available to the contractor at the time of submission of this proposal, 

then the price quoted shall be increased to reflect the additional cost. * 

We propose hereby to furnish material and labor – complete in accordance with the above proposal, 

for the sum of: 

DESCRIPTION PRICE 

BASE QUOTE $2,610.00 

Two thousand six hundred ten & 00/100 Dollars